Docket No.: 19586-34855

<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ————————————————————————————————————	TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/RĒV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	
	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	0
Paul J. Ricard David Kroll	Name: Good Idea!, Inc.
Robert Engman	Internal Address:
	25.c
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2003 2003 2003
3. Nature of conveyance:	D D
	Street Address: 351 Pleasant Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Northampton State: MA ZIP: 01060
Execution Date: March 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):)9/268,39 <i>1</i>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 5, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.,	
	\ }
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ເ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: William C. Crutcher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gager & Peterson, LLP	
Internal Address. Sugar at Teleston, 221	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Grounda or approach appears
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Exchange Place	
Otroct/Marioss.	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0045
City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: 06702	07-0045
	07-0045 USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	use this space nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	use THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 10, 1999 Signature Date

REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul J. Ricard, David Kroll, and Robert Engman, have invented certain improvements in a "Closure for Supporting a Container of Viscous Liquid" for which on the date stated below, I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Good Idea, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having its principle place of business at 351 Pleasant Street, Northampton, Massachusetts 01060, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Good Idea, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said Good Idea, Inc. the entire interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent to be issued therefor. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance herewith, and I agree to execute further instruments proper to effectuate the premises.

Signed on this \(\frac{\zeta^{+}\lambda}{\text{day of March, 1999 at Northampton, Massachusetts by:}\)

(1)

(2)

Paul J. Ricard

In the presence of two witnesses;

LOIS SMITH

/ JAMES R. DODGE

Page 1 of 2.

avid Kroll	(1) In the presence of two witnesses: PAUL RICARD
	(2) James R. Dorge JAMES R. DORGE
Robert Engman	In the presence of two witnesses: (1) Lois SMITH
	PAUL RICARD

g:\data\intell1\patap\fil-docs\19586-53.asn

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

Page 2 of 2.